

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3263/2025

YASHASVI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK AZAD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

(IA No. 297735/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 297736/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shrey Sharawat, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Sihag, Adv.  
Mr. Akanksha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. DMC/245/2025, titled "*Abhishek Azad vs. Yashasvi Chaudhary*", pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Hansi, District Hisar, Haryana.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)