

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3263/2025

YASHASVI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK AZAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Madhavan Srivatsan, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Ms.Sushree Sipra Sahu, appearing on behalf of Mr.Sandeepan Pathak, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for the sole respondent on whom service was complete on 04.02.2026 and has submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed. Registry to verify and update the records. Time has been sought to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from the date of service.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.