

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.3263/2025

YASHASVI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK AZAD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 297735/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 297736/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 289/2026 (XVI-A)
FOR FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 32884/2026 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. ON IA 32890/2026
IA No. 32884/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 32890/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(CrI.) No. 159/2026 (XVI-A)
FOR FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 52870/2026 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. ON IA 52871/2026
IA No. 52870/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 52871/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Shrey Sherawat, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yash Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sihag, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhavan Srivatsan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has submitted that the counter affidavit to the Transfer Petition has already been filed. He prays for sending the matter for mediation. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that she has no instructions on referring the matter for mediation. He seeks some time to complete her instructions. Time sought for is granted.
2. List after four weeks.

T.P.(C) No.289/2026 and T.P.(Crl.) No.159/2026

1. Ms. Akanksha Mehta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) prays for some to file counter affidavit. Time sought for is granted.
2. List after four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)